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Frankston Rural Water Supbly Corpora}tion

105 South Garrison St. PO Box 725 Frankston, TX 75'(63 903-805-0603
Email frwsc@yahoo.com Website Frankstonruralwater.com

Docket #54693

This letter is in response to information requested. Question nos. Staff 2-5,
Staff 2-6, Staff 2-7, Staff 2-8, Staff 2-9, Staff 2-10, Staff 2-11, Staff 2-12, Staff 2-13,
Staff 2-14.

Staff 2-5 Please provide a copy of the audited financial statements of
Frankston Rural WSC completed at the time Frankston Rural WSC made its
decision to institute the rates effective February 1, 2023.

Answer See Attachment 2-5 Budget

Staff2-6  Please provide a copy of Frankston Rural WCC'’s budget available at
the time the Frankston Rural WSC made its decision to instate the rates effective
February 1, 2023.

Answer See Attachment 2-6 Budget

Staff 2-7  Please provide total annual interest and prin(%ipal payments on
outstanding debt and payment amortization schedule(s) for each debt for which

Frankston Rural WSC is responsible.

Answer See Attachment 2-7

Staff 2-8 Please provide documentation indicating how much of the debt is
issued to pay for the capital investment specifically relatéd to water and any
other distinct service rates that may be appealed under TWC 13.043. Please
separate out any debt that was issued for services that are paid for with rates that

are not appealable under TWC 13. 043.

Answer Not applicable




Staff2-9  Provide copies of all debt agreements including but not limited to
o | -
bond agreements and loan agreements for any debt service used to providing

water service. |

Answey See Attachment 2-9 A Warrington Plant Bid
B Henderson Electric generator quotes

|
|
C TXDOT Hwy 175 east line relocation |
|

Staff 2-10 Please provide total gallons of water produced and gallons of water
billed for the fiscal year completed directly prior to the date the decision was

made to increase the rates subject to this appeal by month, customer class, and
tier.

Answer See Attachment 2-10

Staff 2-11 Please provide the revenue requirement including detailed expenses
used to set the rates and supporting financial statements or budget used to
determine the revenue requirement.

Answer See Attachment 2-11

Staff 2-12  Please provide the general ledger which includes detailed expenses
used to make up the revenue requirement. If the revenue requirement is based
on a budget, please provide the budget-to-actual comparison for the period
available at the time the decision to change the rates appealed in this case was
made.

Answer See Attachment 2-12 General Ledger

staff 2-13  Please provide the reconciliation between the historical financial
statements and/or the budget used and the revenue requirement used to set the
rates subject to this appeal.




Answer See Attachment 2-13

Staff 2-14 Please provide all detailed inverices supportmg any rate case
expenses for which the Frankston Rural W5C intends to request recovery incurred
due to this appeal. Invoices should include the name of th‘e person providing the
service, hourly billing rates, specific description of services performed during the

time billed, and hours billed on each invoice.

Answer None currently noted.

Debbie Edmonson
FRWSC Office Manager
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2:43 PM

056/08/23
Cash Basis

Frankston Rural Water Corporation

Profit & Loss
January through December 2022

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

Csl

TexasMutualWorker's Compensatio

TX Comptr. of Pub. Acct.Trans.
TX Comp.of Pub. Trans.

Skeen Insurance Agency
Water sales

Late fees

Miscellaneous income

Service charge

Total income

Expense

Immense Impact, LLC
Frankston City Water
Travel Expense
Milage

Payroll Taxes

Repairs & maintenance
Underground Utility Supply
Hickman Electric & Pump, Inc
Bozehoe LLC
Repairs & maintenance - Other

Total Repairs & maintenance

Accounting
Bad debt
Bank charges
Contract Labor
Dues & subscriptions
Lab fees
Neches & Trinity Valley
TCEQ fees
Dues & subscriptions - Other

Total Dues & subscriptions

Education

Electricity
Well #8
Bruno Tank
Opelousas Estates
Well #1
Well #3
Electricity - Other

Total Electricity

Engineering
Insurance
Legal & professional

Miscellaneous
Office

Postage
Salaries
Taxes
Vehicle
Taxes - Other

Total Taxes

Telephone
Truck expense
Water samples

Jan - Dec 22

~1,400.00
165.63
226,378.38
48,585.61
536.00
325,814.35
6,849.51
1,891.10
38,630.00

647,550.58

788.06
51.00
40.00

8,664.55
6,978.00

7,614.48
5,398.87
300.00
198,392.23

211,706.58

950.00
157.50
1,316.41
100.00

2,930.73
2,159.25
7,796.64

816.75

13,703.37
461.00

10,540.13
2,684.87
2,284 .42
6,224.07
3,501.57

12,428.20

37,633.26

69,993.56
9,544.21
250.00
705.28
5,010.24
1,493.84
102,927.30

188.50
112.06

300.56

1,950.38
8,400.00
880.00

Page 1



Staft =5

2:43 PM Frankston Rural Water Corporation
05/08/23 Profit & Loss
Cash Basis January through December 2022
Jan - Dec 22
Well & operating supplies 1,500.00
Total Expense 485,505.10
Net Ordinary Income 162,045.48
Other Income/Expense
Other Income
QOther income 3,642.66
Total Other Income 3.,642.66
Net Other Income 3,642.66
Net Income 165,688.14

Page 2
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Dock et M. 2020-07/67

3M7/22, 10:18 AM Print Amortization Schedule Calculator

Amortization Schedule

A-7

$18,095.00 at 0% interest
with 35 monthly payments
Total Payments: $18,095.00
Total Interest: $0.00

) " o # | Payment | Principal | Interest | Balance %{/ , _
Y- 7-92 U #3 47 */%LEQ/,/M Amount | Amount | Amount | Owed /éj 095, o0
(IR B3 CH AU #5241 |817.00 1 517.00  10.00 17,578.00
5t =22 Ok Gy A 477,42 |517.00  |517.00 0.0 17,061.00 .
et d CAH Gutepy R 5/ 2,043 |517.00  |517.00  10.00 | 16,544.00
D e Crit Gl 7 H 57 0|4 | 517:00 |517.00  10.00 16,027.00
?,/év,/l;ﬁﬁ,?zg;;ﬁi;éfﬁmﬁs 517.00 |517.00 |0.00 15,510.00
%ﬂ (TG s # 577 40|68 | 51700 517.00 | 0.00 14,993.00
I-3 22 (PEP539 BsrasA 7 |517.00  |517.00 | 0.00 14,476.00
- [ oy 39557 Fas7 048 51700 |517.00  10.00 13,959.00
fii ) =2 S LB G A 7 49 | 517.00 1517.00  0.00 13,442.00
/=323 (b G567 3710|8170 1517.00 | 0.00 12,925.00
9 /23 Clet Sy Ay M | 51700 |517.00 |0.00 | 12,408.00
3. o3 8 G Ll pAsrTsp) 12| 51700 1517.00  10.00 11,891.00
2 3/-93 [ # ééj(f. 7//5)\/]”/ # | Payment | Principal | Interest | Balance
G Ferd3 C/éf__%@ﬁ{/_zﬂm 517.00 [517.00 10.00 11,374.00
14 |517.00 |517.00 |0.00 10,857.00
45 ]517.00 [517.00 [0.00  |10,340.00
16 | 517.00 |517.00 |0.00 9,823.00
B 17 {517.00 |517.00 |0.00 9,306.00
18 |517.00 |517.00 |0.00 8,789.00
] 19]517.00 |517.00 |0.00 8,272.00
20 | 517.00 [517.00 |0.00 7,755.00
21 517.00 | 517.00  |0.00 7,238.00
22 1517.00 |517.00 - |0.00 6,721.00
23 |517.00 [517.00 |0.00 6,204.00
124 |s51700 |s17.00 |0.00 |5687.00
- # | Payment | Principal | Interest | Balance
251517.00 [517.00 |0.00 5,170.00
26 | 517.00 |517.00 |0.00 4,653.00
27 1517.00 |517.00 |0.00 4,136.00
o " le8|s17.00 |517.00 |0.00  |3619.00

https:/iwww.calculatorsoup.com/calcu\ators/ﬁnancial/amortization-schedule-calculator. php?actions=print&ipv=18095&inper=35&iper=1 2&irate=08&at=0...
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3/17/22,10:18 AM

Print Amortization Schedule Calculator

29 |517.00 |517.00 |0.00  |3,102.00
o " |30ls17.00 |517.00 |000 |2585.00
31|517.00 |517.00 |0.00  |2,068.00
B 32 |517.00 | 517.00 [0.00  |1,551.00
33|517.00 |517.00 |0.00  |1,034.00
34 |517.00 |517.00 |0.00  |517.00
o 35 |517.00 |517.00 [0.00  |0.00

e

~

"~

© 2006 - 2022 22 CalculatorSoup®

https://www.calculatorsoup.com/calculators/financial/amortization-schedule-calculator.php

\, vw.calculaiorsoup.com/calcuIators/ﬁnancial/amonization—scheduIe-calculator.php’?actions=print&ipv=1 8095&inper=35&iper=128&irate=0&at=0...
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J.F. FONTAINE & ASSOCIATES, INC.
Consulting Engineers
700 N. Sycamore - Ph. AC/903 - 729-6005
Fax AC/903 - 729-7310

P.O. Box 4187
Palestine, Texas 75802

March 23, 2023

Mr. Ray Beddingfield, President
Frankston Rural Water Supply Corpuration
P.O. Box 1725

Frankston, Texas 75763

For Professional Services:

Engineering foxr Pioposed Booster Plant
Improvements Project:

Total Engineering § 35,000.00 Lump Sum
Completion of the Plans,
Specifications and

TCEQ Submittal X 50% =& 17,500.00
Award of Bid X 30% = $ 10,500.00
Total = $ 28,000.00
Less Previocus Payment = - 0.00
Amount Now Due = § 28,00 00

* 50% Plans, Specifications, TCEQ Submittal*
* 30% Due upon award of Bid*
% 20% Due upon completion of Proluct

Thank you!
Amount Now Due $ 28,000.00

////

(L oms /~.,/ o
Z/\wfséén onner, Project Mahager
J. F- Fontaine & Associates, Inc.
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2-94

BIDDER agrees to perform all work described in the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS for
the following unit prices or lump sum:

FRANKSTON RURAL WATHR SUPPLY CORPORATION
PLANT IMPROVEMENTS
BID SCHEDULE

ITEM UNTZ UNIT TOTAL
NO. DESCRIPTICON MEASURE QUANTITY PRICE PRICE

ALTERNATE BID

1. Furnish all labor, material, and equipment to construct Plant
Improvements to include a 60,000 Gallon 21'-0" x 24' Bolted
Steel Ground Storage Tank, 6,000 Gallon 8'x 16' Pressure
Tank, 20" x 25' Building, piping, electrical, valves, fittings,
controls, chlorination facilities, driveway, fencing, culvert,
plant area cleared, grubbed vegetation and brush disposed
of, graded, seeded and fertilized and all related appurtances
in accordance with the Plans and Specifications for a Lump Sum of

Tivelundve {1 mei\kxpﬂowxﬁam&
DOLLARS AND WG CENTS Eaoh ;3570000605 ST, 000- 00

NOTE: Frankston Rural WSC is tax exempt.

TOTAL OF BIDuwmmreveoresssssssssssmmmmssssssssseses ceeeeessesnesen eeseseen erssessssssressessons e 8521 000, oo

Respectfully submitted:

AN _ PO fhox 5%7@/%7}%75923

/ / ‘Signature Address
Vresident 2-721-7.3

Title Dale

Page 1 of ]



SH4HL =94 NOTICE OF AWARD

TO: Terry Black Construction

P.0O. Box 597

Alto. Texas 75925

PROJECT DESCRIPTION _ Plant Improvements

The OWNER has considered the BID submitted w0 you for the above described WORK in response
to its Advertisement for Bids dated _ February , 2023 , and Information for Bidders.

You are hereby notified that your BIID has been accepted for items
in the amount of $____521.000.00 :

You are entitled to return an acknowled jed copy of this NOTICE OF AWARD to the
OWNER.

Dated this '/ day of WM"() ,2023.

Franks{}l Rural Wat@u‘pﬁv Corporation

BY: 7<’\/\ M %fwﬁ

" (Ray Beddmgﬁ
TITLE:___~ President

w\

ACCEPTANCE OF NOTICE
Receipt of the above NOTICE OF AWARD is hereby acknowledged

by Terry Black Construction

77
this the ,ﬁ—‘{ day of LW/U/OQ:Q: 023
BY: /,{’ e, /5}/{/ /{//

" Loty Black
TITLE:  President




The CONTRACTOR hereby agrees to commen:e work within ten (10) days after the date written
notice to do shall have been given to him, and to substantially complete the same within_120
calendar days after the date of the written notice to commence work, subject to such extensions of

time as are provided by the General and Special Conditions. CONTRACTOR further agrees to
pay as liquidated damages, the sum of § 500.00 _for each consecutive day thereafter.

The OWNER agrees to pay the CONTRACTOR in current funds the price or prices shown
in the proposal, which forms a part of this contract, such payments to be subject to the General and
Special Conditions of the Contract.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties to the these presents have executed this Agreement
in the year and day first above written.

Frankston Rural Water Supply Corporation Terry Black Construction

Party of the Firs ?art

. ) Pa@ﬁﬁf—%con Part (CONTRACTOR)
BY’\\—HL<€'\ h Jf\/ww‘ ol BY: £ An /”’P/é

Ray' B%%dmgﬁeld, Preﬁi' nt v Ter;:f Bfack, President

ATTEST: “ sTTEST

,f%%% //3’7/74/““ g be\OL/\d p M/ -
w4

SF -2



STATT ark Henderson Electric, InC.

-9 | 4334 Hwy. 19 Soulh

298 palesiine, Texas 75801
TECL# 17621

Phone: (903) 128-3655

Fax: (003) 721-039t

Tuesday May 17,2022

Frankston Rural Water
Attention: Ray

Ref: Backup Generator

Ray,

As per our walk through, inspection, and information provided by you
and your operator, we propose the following:

Well #1
e 80kw 3 phase 240volt generator and service rated transfer switch to

power - 15hp well pump, 2- 15hp booster pumps, and additional

loads up to Skw. Replace breaker box to accommodate generator
installation.

Estimated material and labor $ 66,149.80
Plant #2 (Riley)

s 80kw 3 phase 240volt generator and service entrance rated transfer

switch to power 1- 30hp well pump, 2- 15hp booster pumps, and
additional ioads up to Skw.

Estimated material and labor $ 65,824.80
Opalousa Estates

e 60kw single phase 240volt generator and transfer switch to power 2-
10hp booster pumps, no well pump, and additional loads.

Estimated material and labor S 60,856.00

Regulaied by ihe Texas Depl. of Licensing and Regulation, P.0. Box 12457 Austin, Texas 78711, 1-
$00-903-6202; Wehsite: www.idir.lexas.gov




statt Wark Henderson Electric, Inc.
29 5 4334 Hwy. 19 South
paiestine, Texas 75801
TE(L# 17621
Phone; (903) 729-5655
Fax: (983) 727-0391

Pianton 4228

e 60kw single phase 240volt generator and transfer switch to power 2-
10hp booster pumps, no well pump, and additional loads.

Estimated material and labor $ 62,056.00
Well #9

e 80kw 3 phase 480volt generator and transfer switch to power 1-40hp
well pump and 5kw additional loauds.

Estimated material and labor S 64,324.80

Prices include generator, transfer switch, battery, battery charger, all power
and control wiring, start up as well as cuincrete slab.

Price does not include propane tanks, propang, or gas piping.
Price does not include tax or freight.

We require a 50% deposit on placement. of order.

Lead time is 50 to 54 weeks as of today.

Price good for 14 days.
Respectfully submitted,

Mark Henderson

Regulated by (he Texas Dept. of Licensing and Regulation, P.0. Box 12157 Austin, Texas 78711, 1~
800-903-9202; Website: www.1dlr.texas.gov
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Frentress Engineering, LLC

PO Box 1463
Athens, TX 75751

Bill To

Frankston Rural WSC
PO Box 725
Frankston, Texas 75763

Invoice

Date Invoice #
9/4/2020 1228
Terms
Due on receipt
Project

TxDOT Utility Relocation

i Serviced ftem Description Quantity Rate Amount
2/5/2020 Professional Eng... | Work on re-locates 6 150.00 900.00
2/6/2020 Professional Eng... | Work on re-locates 2 150.00 300.00

1201072020 Professional Eng... | Work on relocations 2 150.00 300.00

(211142020 Professional Eng... | Work on relocations 5 150.00 750.00
27122020 Professional Eng... | Work on relocation layouts 2 130.00 300.00
2/26/2020 Professional Eng... | Design 7 150.00 1,050.00
2/28/2020 Professional Eng... | Design 1 150.00 150.00

| 31372020 Professional Eng... | Estimate 2 150,00 300.00
31172020 Professional Eng... | Update TxDot on relocations ] 150.00 150.00
373072020 Professional Eng... | Estimate for TxDOT 6 150.00 900.00
3/31/2020 Professional Eng... | Estimate for relocation ] 150.00 150.00

£ 4/1/2020 Professional Eng... | Relocation estimate 4 150.00 600.00
4/2/2020 Professional Eng... | Estimate for velocation 2 150.00 300.00
4/13/2020 Professional Eng... | Bngineering design | 150.00 150.00
4/14/2020 Professional Eng... | Engineering design 3 150,00 450,00
4/15/2020 Professional Eng... | Coordinate with TaDO'I', dusign and estimates 2.5 150.00 375.00
5/4/2020 Professional Bng... | Estimate ] 150,00 150.00
5/5/2020 Professionsl Eng... | Plan work 6 150.00 200.00
511272020 Professional Eng... | TxDOT coordination; plans, proposed documents 2.5 150.00 375.00

%;5.’ 13/2020 Professional Eng... | TxDOT paperwork 4 150.00 600.00
5/14/2020 Professional Eng... | Create profile of water line route 4 150.00 600.00

|52 172020 Professional Eng... | Existing easement research 2 150.00 300.00

161912020 Professignal Eng... | Easement work 3 150.00 450,00

{6/15/2020 Professional Eng... | Work on proposed waterline drawings Lo prepare for 3 150.00 450.00

% fieldwork

\ 6/17/2020 Professional Eng... | Deed search for existing casements 1 150.00 150.00
6/29/2020 Professional Eng... | Design 1 150.00 150.00

L 6/30/2020 Professional Eng... | Meating with Ted fo discuss ohtaining easements 2 150.00 300.00 |

l7/1/2020 Professional Eng... | Fieldwork, locates with Johnny 4 150,00 600.00

170272020 Professional Eng... | Field visit, locating water lines with TxDOT S 150.00 750.00 i

171272020 Topographical S... | Survey 4 150.00 600.00

L715/2020 Professional Eng... | Coordinate with TxDOT, discussions with David 1 130.00 150.00

Wicks concerning waler line crossings
We appreciate your business! Make all checks payable to Frentress Engineering,  w.C Total
Payments/Credits

Page 1

Balance Due




Sty 2-7C

Frentress Engincering, LL.C

PO Box 1463
Athens, TX 75751

Bill To

Frankston Rural WSC
P O Bax 725
Frankston, Texas 75763

Invoice

Date Invoice #
9/4/2020 1228
Terms
Due on receipt
Project

TxDOT Utility Relocation

Serviced Item Description Quantity Rate Amount
7/30/2020 Professional Eng... | Correcting existing TxDOT nap of existing water 2 150.00 300.00
line
8762020 Professional Eng... | Eligibility ratio determination, design drawing, 2 150.00 300.00
coovdination with TxDOT
8/10/2020 Professional Eng... | TxDOT coordination. Clearing aerial 2.5 150.00 375.00
8/11/2020 Professional Eng... | Work on clearing aerial. Eligibility vatin. Phone 3 150.00 450.00
conference with D, Wicks
8/12/2020 Record Research | Cross sections 1 70.00 70.00
8/12/2020 Professional Eng... | Crossing design analysis, pothole coordination, 4 150,00 600.00
working with TxDOT on plans
1
}
|
]
We appreciate your business! Make all checks payable to Frentress Engineering, LLC Total $15.745.00
Payments/Credits $15.745.00

Page 2

Balance Due

$0.00
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Frentress Engincering, LLC

PO Box 1463

Invoice

Athens, TX 75751

Bill To

Frankston Rural WSC
P O Box 725
Frankston, Texas 73763

Date Invoice #
8/3/2021 1319
Terms
Net {5
Project

TxDOT Ultility Relocation

; Serviced Item Description Quantity Rate Amount
3172021 Professional Eng... | Bstimate, coordination with Corey, phone confersnce 1.5 130.00 225.00
with Tyler Brown
6/18/2021 Professional Eng... | Engineering design 5 150.00 750.00
62172021 Professional Eng... | Engineering design 35 150.00 525.00
1612312021 Professional Eng... | Engincering design 8 150.00 1,200.00
6/24/2021 Professional Eng... | Engineering dusign 4.5 130.00 675.00
6/25/2021 Professional Eng... | Engincering design 4 150.00 600.00
6/28/2021 Professional Eng. .. | Engineering design 4.5 150.00 675.00
Loz Professional Eng... | Engincering design 7 150.00 1,050.00
71612021 Professional Eng... | Engineering design. Crossings 2 150.00 300.00
71672021 Professional Eng... | Phone conference with Tyler Brown, Revise timeline | 130.00 150.00
7/6/2021 Professional Eng... | TEAMS mecting ! 150.00 150.00
77712021 Professional Eng... | Engineering design 1.5 150.00 225.00
7/8/2021 Professional Eng... | Engincering design 4 150,00 600.00
771372021 Professionul Eng... | Weekly meeting 2 150.00 300.00
Y7/14/2021 Professional Lng,.. | Coordination with TxDOT, cmuils, review plans and 3 150.00 450.00
cstimate
772002021 Professional Eng... | Conference call 1 150.00 150.00
7/20/2021 Professional Eng... | Engineering design 2 150.00 300.00
7012021 Record Research | Setting up overall layout and eross scetion sheets } 70.00 70.00
7120/2021 Topographical S... | Project site visit. Topo survey 7.5 150,00 1,125.00
7/20/2021 Record Research | Plan and profiles. Plot points. 8 70.00 560.00
7i2172021 Professional Eng... | Engineering design | 150.00 150.00
7212021 Topographical S... | Projeet site visit, Topo survey 7 150.00 £,050.00
7/22/2021 Topographical S... | Project site visit. Topo survey 7 150.00 1,050.00
712312021 Topographical S... | Projeet site visit. Topo survey 7 150.00 1,050.00 |
Fi26/2021 Professional Eng... | Engincering design. Plan and profiles 3 150.00 450.00 ‘
T/264202 1 Topographical S... | Plot points 2 150.00 300.00
72772021 Professional Bng... | Teams meeting, gathering information 4 150.00 600.00
712772021 Topographical S... | Project site visit. Topo survey 6 150.00 906.00
712872021 Professional Eng... | Gligibility ratio coordination with Txl20T, 3 150.00 450.00
772872021 Professional Eng... | Engineering design. 4 150.00 600.00
712812021 ‘Topographical S... | Project site visit, Topo survey 6.5 150.00 975.00
We appreciate your business! Make ull checks payable to Frentress Engineering, LLC Total
Payments/Credits

Page '

Balance Due




Frentress Engincering, LLC

PO Box 1463
Athens, TX 75751

Sttt 2-7¢

L

Bill To

0%

Frankston Rural WSC
PO Box 725
Frankston, Texas 75763

S

invoice

Date Invoice #
8/3/2021 1319
Terms
Net 15
Project

TxDOT Utility Relocation

Page ?

Balance Due

Serviced Item Description Quantity Rate Amount

7/29/2021 Professional Eng... | Meet with Matt to review crossings and potholes. 2.5 £50.00 375.00

; Enginecring design. Look at topo data and line route

712942021 Topographical S... | Project site visit. Topo survey 6 150.00 200.00

7/30/2021 Record Research Adjust plan and profiles, 4 70.00 280.00

7/30/2021 Topographical S... | Plot points 2 150.00 300.00

We appreciate your business! Make all checks payable to Frentress Engineering, L.i C Total $19.510.00
Payments/Credits $19.510.00

$0.00




StGHE -G (

Frentress Engineering, LLC

PO Box 1463

Frankston, Texas 75763

Athens, TX 75751
LA
Bill To %&ﬂg@?’
Frankston Rural WSC 1
PO Box 725

Invoice

Date Invoice #
8/30/2021 1327
Terms
Net 30
Project

TxDOT Relocation

Serviced ltem Description Quantity Rate Amount
7/30/2021 Construction Pro... | Work on easements 2 70.00 140.00
87212021 Construction Pro... | Work on easements 2.5 70.00 [75.00
8722021 Professional Eng... | Engineering design. Review, Markup plan/profile 3 150.00 450.00
87372021 Professional Eng... | Phone Conference 0.5 150.00 75.00
8/3/20214 Professional Eng... | Teams meeting 2 150.00 300.00

| 8/3/202 Topographical S... | Site visit. Tapo survey 75 150.00 1,125.00
8/4/2021 Construction Pro... | Work on cagements 1 70.00 70.00
/472021 Professional Eng... | Schedule update 1 150.00 150.00

£8/4/202l Topographical ... | Site visit, Topo survey 7 150.00 1,050.00
875120214 Professional Eng... | Plot points, review topo, engineering design, 3 150.00 450.00

potentially delete one crossing
&/572021 Construction Pro... | Worked on easements, spreadsheets 3 70.00 350.00

: 87972021 Construction Pro... | Worked on easéments, spreadsheets 3 70.00 210.00
81072021 Professional Eng... | Teams meeting, coordination with Michuel Crabtree 2 150.00 300.00
8/10/2021 Construction Pro... | Worked on easements, spreadsheets. Phone call with 2.5 70.00 175.00

Malt
81172021 Professional Eng... | Waterline layout 2.5 150.00 375.00
1871172021 Construction Pro... | Worked on easements, spreadsheets, Phone call with 4 70.00 280,00
Jvins

(871272021 Professional Eng... | Work on plan/profile sheets 4 150.00 600.00

(871272021 Construction Pro... | Worked on eusements, spreadsheets 5 70.00 350.00
8/13/2021 Construction Pro... | In Frankston getting signatures 3.5 70.00 385.00

k8/ 16/2021 Construction Pro... | Work on casements. Spreadsheets, Pr. ¢ call with 3 70.00 210.00

! Matt

1871672021 Professional Eng... | Coordination with TxDOT, plan work und 3 150.00 450.00

§ coordination meeting with Ted on new eascments.

| 8/16/2021 Professional Eng... | Engincering design 6.5 150.00 975.00
8/17/2021 Profaesional Bng... | Teams meeting with TxDOT. Jayout. clearing limits 6 150.00 900.00
8/17/2021 Record Research | Drawing in new road, proposcd waterline, ROW's, 3 70.00 210.00

ete

8/17/2021 Professional Eng... | Engineering design. Teams meeting 8.5 150.00 1,275.00
8/18/2021 Construction Pro... } Work on easements. Spreadsheets 2.5 70.00 175.00

i &/18/2021 Record Research | Drawing in new road, proposed waterline, ROW's, 7 70.00 490.00

et
We appreciate your business! Make all checks payable to Frentress Engineering, LLC Total
Payments/Credits

Page 1

Balance Due




Frentress Engineering, LLC

PO Box 1463
Athens, TX 75751

Bill To

Frankston Rural WSC
PO Box 725
Frankston, Texas 75763

Statt 2-7¢

Invoice

Date Invoice #
8/30/2021 1327
Terms
Net 20
Project

TxDOT Relocation

i

: Serviced ftern Description Quantity Rate Amount
1841872021 Protessional Eng... | Engincering design 7 150.00 | 1,050.00
| 871972021 Construction Pro... | In Franksion getting signatures 6 70.00 420.00
‘ 192021 Professional Eng... | Meeting with Drug Robinson, coordivation for 2 150.00 300.00
i lecations and put them on the plans
1 8/19/2021 Record Research | General updates, adding existing, addiny proposed 75 70.00 525.00
f waterline profile
] 872042021 Professional Eng.., | Engineering design. Review crossing vata trom pot 5 150,00 750.00
| holing

872072021 Construction Pro... | In Frankston getting signatures, making contacts, 6.5 70.00 455.00
‘? phone calls with property owners and Matt

82172021 Construction Pro... | In Frankston meeting with property only 2.25 70.00 157.50
$ 872372021 Professional Eng... | Engineering design 3 150.00 450.00
1 872372021 Construction Pro.., | Work on casements, spreadsheets 1.5 70.00 105.00

8/24/2021 Professional Eng... | Review crossings and mark up map for survey crew ! 150.00 150.00
; 812412021 Construction Pro.., | Easernents, Zoom meeting, phone calls 2 70.00 140.00
1 872472021 Professional Eng... | Teams Meeling 1 150.00 150.00
' /2472021 Record Rescarch | Adding property lines, updating profiles. ete 2 70.00 140.00
1 8/2572021 Construction Pro... | Work on easements, spreadsheet 1.5 70.00 105.00
1872672021 Construction Pro... | Work ou easements, spreadsheet 2 70.00 140.00
} 8/26/2021 Professional Eng... | Crossing analysis i 150.00 150.00
L BIZ0/2021 Professional Eng... | Review dwt and mark up line route. Mark up plans, 7.5 150.00 [,125.00

Review crossings and conflicts. Sketch new
crossings, layout and profiles.

873072021 Professional Eng... | Cross section design for highway crossiogs 2 150.00 300.00
873072021 Record Research | General mark ups, adding call outs 1.5 70.00 105.00
| 8/31/2021 Topographical S... | Crossings 3.5 150.00 525.00
| 8/31/202) Professional Eng... [ Cross section design, Teams meeting 6 150.00 900.00
{ §/31/2021 Record Rescarch | Uipdating eall oute, profiles and water lings 4 70.00 280.00
|
|

We appreciate your business! Make all checks payable to Frentress Engincering, LLC Total $20.117.50

Payments/Credits $20.117.50

Page 2
Balance Due $0.00




Frentress Engineering, LLC

PO Box 1463
Athens, TX 75751

Bill To

Frankston Rural WSC
P O Box 725
Frankston, Texas 75763

Staff 2-0C

Invoice

Date Invoice #
107172021 1343
Terms
Net 30
Project

TxDOT Utility Relocation

Serviced Item Description Quantity Rate Amount
94172021 Canstruction Pro... | Field work, tie in crossings with Brad 2 70.00 140.00
L9/1/2021 Construction Mro... | Contact land owners. Work on easements, 3.5 70.00 245.00

spreadsheets

97172021 Professional Eng... | Site visit with survey crew. Shots on crossings and 5 150.00 750.00
: pothole focations

112021 Professional Bng... | Murk up plan and profiles 4 150.00 600.00
% 91272021 Construction Pro... | Work on casements, spreadsheets 3 70.00 210.00
19/2/2021 Professional Eng... | Eagineering design and plan and profile.  Details i 150.00 600.00
%9/3/2021 Construction Pro... | Worked on casements, spreadsheets 3 70.00 210.00
[9/3/2021 Professional Eng... | Engineering design ) 150.00 750.00
91712021 Construction Pro... | Easements, zoom meeting, phone calls 5.5 70.00 385.00
19/7/2021 Professional Eng... | Teams meeting, cross scetions far crossings, 4 150.00 600.00
1 analyzing crossings

| 972021 Topographical S... | Survey crossings 2.3 150.00 375.00
197712021 Professional Eng... | Engincering design 2 150.00 300.00
1 9872021 Record Resvarch | Cross section. Profile adjustments 4.5 70.00 315.00
4 9/8/2021 Construction Pro... | In town making contacts and getting signatures 5.5 70.00 385.00
1 9/8/2021 Professional Eng... | Cross scetion coordination with drafter 4 150.00 600.00
| 91972021 Record Research | Adjusting proposed water Jine plan and profile 7 70.00 490.00
9/9/2021 Construction Pro... | Easements, spreadsheets, phone calls 2 70.00 140.00
91912021} Professional Eng... | Red marks, plan profiles, quantities, 60% submittal 6.5 150.00 975.00
91072021 Record Research | Adding crossing information, updating proftles 2 70.00 140.00
071072021 Construction Pro... | Fasements, spreadsheel, phone calls ) 70.00 210.00
| 91372021 Construction Pro... | Fasements, phone cails, spreadsheet 3 70.00 210.00
9/13/2021 Record Research | General markups. Plan and profile, crossings, ete 3 70.00 210.00
9/13/2021 Professional Eng... | Red mark plans. Crossings 3.5 150.00 525.00
9/ 14/2021 Construction Pro... | Easement , spreadsheet, phone call with Matt and 3 70,00 210.00
David
9/14/2021 Record Research | General mark ups to plan and profile, crossings, call 7.5 70.00 525.00
" outs, tic ins, details, et
L 9/14/2021 Professional Eng... | Discussions with Ted for casements 6 150.00 900.00
19/15/2021 Construction Pro... | Easements, phones call with Matt, spreadsheets 3 70.00 210.00
L9/15/2021 Professional Eng... | Review line route and crossings .5 150.00 225.00
19/15/2021 Professional Eng... | Crossing design 4 150.00 900.00
We appreciate your business! Make all checks payable to Frentress Engineering, { L.C Total
Payments/Credits

Page ?

Balance Due




Frentress Engineering, LLC

Prankston, Texas 75763

PO Box 1463
Athens, TX 75751
‘ L M
Bill To b "gﬁ”ﬁ@
Frankston Rural WSC L3
PO Box 725

SIHFR-5 ¢

invoice

Date invoice #
107172021 1343
Terms
Net 30
Project

TxDOT Lhility Relocation

}

Serviced Hem Description Quantity Rate Amourt
1941672021 Construction Pro.., | Easements, spreadsheet 3 70.00 210.00
1971672021 Professional Bng... | Mark up plans, technical specifications 4 150.00 1 600.00

9/16/2021 Record Research | General mark ups to plan and profile, crossings, call 4 70.00 280.00
outs, tie ing, details, ete
0/16/2021 Professional Eng... | Crossing design 3 150.00 450.00
9/17/2021 Professional Eng... | Work on details and line route mark ups 4 150.00 600.00
9/17/2021 Record Research | General mark ups 1 70.00 70.00
917/2021 Construction Pro... | Work on easements, spreadsheet. phone calls 2.5 70.00 175.00
9/20/2021 Construction Pro... | In Frankston making contacts and getting signaturcs 5.5 70.00 385.00
9/20/2021 Professional Eng... | Deliver invoice to Debbie 3 150.00 450.00
9/20/2021 Record Research | Updating crossing sheets 0.5 70.00 35.00
92172021 Professional Eng... | Engineering design 2 150.00 300.0Q
19/21/2021 Professional Eng... [ Crossing design | 150.00 150.00
19/21/2021 Construction Pro,.. | Work ou casements, spreadsheets, phone calls 4.5 70.00 315.00
L21/2021 Professional Eng... | Crossing design and TEAMS mecting 7 150.00 1,030.00
1972172021 Record Research | Crossing adjustments 2.5 70.00 175.00
9/22/2021 Constriction Pro... | Work on easements, spreadsheets, phor calls 2.5 70.00 175.00
9/23/2021 Construction Pro... | Work on easements, spreadsheets, phone catls 2 70.00 140.00
i‘);’Z.S/IZOZl Professional Eng... | Work on water line lengths on private aud public for 5 150.00 750.00
; eligibility ratio
i 9/23/202) Record Research | Mark ups ta plan sheets, layout, details, profile, ete 3 70.00 210.00
192472021 Professional Eng... | Mark up line route, fittings, bends, and crossings. 3 150.00 450.00
Work on tech specs and bid items.
972472021 Record Research | Crossings, natural ground profile, plan wheets, ete 7 70.00 490.00
9/24/2021 Construction Pro... | Work on easements, phooe calls 3.5 70.00 245.00
\9/'27/2021 Construction Pro... | Work on casements, phone calls, 2 70.00 140.00
| 972872021 Construction Pro... | Work on easements, phone calls 3 70.00 210.00
FO/28/2021 Brofessional Eng... | Teams meeting | 150.00 150.00
972972021 Construction Pro... | Site visit with Martt, work on casements, phone calls 6 70.00 420.00
972972021 Professional Eng... | Meet with Ted to discuss water line on FM 1892, 0.5 150,00 975.00
' Waork on easement, eligibility ratio and plans
1943072021 Protessional Eng... | Quantity caleulations. Review and revise 6 150,00 $00.00
i construction estimate
| /3072021 Construction Pro... | Work on casements, Texas 811, phone calls 3 70.00 210.00
We appreciste your business! Make all checks payable to Freutress Engincering, LLC Total
Payments/Credits

Page 2

Balance Due




Frentress Engineering, LLC 5%4 7&7& 02*7 C HWV@ECG

PO Box 1463
Athens, TX 75751

Date Invoice #

10/1/2021 1343

" : %\% Terms
Bill To %@%ﬁ@?ﬁ Net 30
Frankston Rural WSC ARIL

P Q Box 725
Frankston, Texas 75763

Project

TxDOT Utility Relocation

Serviced tem Description Quantity Rate Amount
[9/30/2021 Professional Eng,.. | Estimate, paperwork, mark ups 4 150.00 600.00
i
We appreciate your business! Make all checks payable to Frentress Engineering; ‘l':l..C,‘ Total $23 645.00
Payments/Credits -$23.645.00
Page 3

Balance Due $0.00




Frentress Engineering, LLC

PO Box 1463
Athens, TX 75751

Bill To

Frankston Rural WSC
PO Box 725
Frankston, Texas 75763

Sttt 2-7¢

Invoice

Date Invoice #
10/29/2021 1358
Terms
Net 30
Project

TxDOT Utility Relocation

Page 1

Balance Due

Serviced ltem Description Quantity Rate Amount
| 107172021 Construction Pro... | Work on easements, phone calls 2.5 70.00 175.00
LL0/172021 Engineer Graduate | Work on quantities of pipe without easement 4 70.00 280,00
110172021 Professionat Eng... | Engineering design. Review crossings. Review 7 130.00 1,050.00
diteh depths at ling, line route, mark and identify
fitting locations
10/4/2021 Profossional Eng.., | Field visit and et with Debbie 2 150.00 300.00
| 10/472021 Construction Pro... | Work on casements, phone calls 3 70.00 210.00
107572021 Construction Pro... | Meeting, easements, phone calls 4 70.00 280.00
10/6/2021 Censtruction Pro... | Easements, phone calls 3 70.00 210.00
10/6/2021 Record Rescarch | Updates to profile, callouts, crossings, e 4 70.00 280.00
10/7/2021 Construction Pro... | Mectingwith Matt, phone calls 3 70.00 210.00
10/8/2021 Construction Pro,.. | Work on casements. Phone calls 2 70.00 140.00
10/8/2021 Record Research | General mark ups, profiles, plan views, uross 1.5 70.00 103.00
sections, ete
10/10/2021 Professional Eng... | Red mark plans | 150.00 150.00
1071172021 Construction Pro... | On site locating water lings. Work on vasements 1.5 70.00 525.00
1071 172021 Professional Eng... | Coordination with ted and Drug - pothiv' on FM 1.5 150.00 225.00
1892
10/11/2021 Professional Eng... | Work on crossings and analyze depths. Check 4.5 150.00 675.00
protiles. Review line route.
10/12/2021 Construction Pro... | Mecting. Waork on easements. Phone calls 5 70.00 350.00
10/12/2021 Topographical 8... | Water line crossing shots 1.5 150.00 225.00
10/1222021 Professional Eng... | Review and red mark plans and crossings 6 150.00 900.00
1071272021 Record Research | Updale crossings, plan shects, ete 2 70.00 140.00
10/12/2021 Professional Eng... | Review plans and crossings, casements and TEAMS 2 150.00 300.00
mecting
10/13/2021 Construction Pro... | Work on easements 2 70.00 140.00
1071472021 Construction Pro.., | Work on easements 1.5 70.00 105.00
10/14/2021 Professional Eng... | TRDOT coordination and coordination with Crabtrec 5 150.00 750.00
“ 107152021 Record Research | Removing aerial from plan view, adjusting plan 4 700.00 280.00
: views, water line display, etc
L 10/15/2021 Construction Pro... | Wark on casoments. Phone calls 2 70.00 140.00
1071872021 Professional Eng... | Red mark plans. Eligibility ratio adjustments 5 150.00 750.00
We appreciate your business! Make all checks puyuble to Frentress Engineering, L1.C Total
Payments/Credits




Frentress Engineering, LLC

PO Box 1463
Athens, TX 75751

Sttt 27 C

Bill To

Frankston Rural WSC
PO Box 725
Frankston, Texas 75763

Invoice

Date Invoice #
10/29/2021 1358
Terms
Net 30
Project

TxDOT Utility Relocation

1 Serviced item Description Quantity Rate Amount
"10/18/2021 Record Research | Updates to profiles, plan view, existing water lines, 4 70.00 280.00
‘ adding new delails, ete
H10/18/2021 Professional Eng... | Engineering design, 8.5 150.00 1,275.00
1071872021 Construclion Pro... | On site locating water line. Work on cascments 3 70.00 210.00
1071972021 Professional Eng... | Coordination with Crabtree, cstimate, plan revisions 6 150.00 900.00
1071972021 Record Rescarch | General mark ups to plan views, cross sections 2 70.00 {40.00
) 1011972021 Construction Pro... | Meeting. Phone calls 4 70.00 280.00
1072072021 Record Research | Update cross sections. profile views, details, ete 3 70.00 210.00
| 1072072021 Professional Eng... | Plan review 4 150.00 600.00
10720/202 1 Construction Pro... | Work on casements 2.5 70.00 175.00
1072172021 Professional Eng... | Red mark plans 3 150,00 450.00
10/21/2021 Record Research | Updating cstimated quantities 0.5 70.00 35.00
[ 1072172021 Construction Pro... | Work on casements 2.5 70.00 175.00
11072272021 Professional Eng... | Calculate quantities 2 150.00 300.00
; 10725202 Professional Eng... | Plan veview, mark ups, 3 150.00 450.00
| 10/25/2021 Professional Eng... | Revise estimate for TxDOT LS 150.00 225.00
11072512021 Professional Bng... | Plan review, send plans to Tyler Brown 3 150.00 450.00
10/26/2021 Professional Eng... [ Plan review | 150.00 150.00
10/26/2021 Professional Eng... | TEAMS Meeting., belterment estimate euvisions 4 150.00 600.00
110/27/2021 Professional Eng... | Betterment estimate revisions 4 150.00 600.00
{ 10/28/2021 Record Research | General mark ups 2 70.00 140.00
L 1072872021 Professional Eng.., | Betterment estimate revisions 25 150.00 1,125.00
10/29/2021 Record Research | General mark ups 3 70.00 210.00
|
|
|
We appreciate your business! Make all checks payable to Frentress Engincering, LLC Total $17.875.00
Payments/Credits _$17.875.00
Page 2
Balance Due $0.00




Frentress Engineering, LLLC

PO Box 1463
Athens, TX 75751
Bill To @f @&’E@%
Frankston Rural WSC ﬁ?"@l
P O Box 725

I'rankston, Texas 75763

St 2-7¢

Invoice

Date invoice #
12/1/2021 1367
Terms
Net 30
Project

TxDOT Utility Relocation

! Serviced item Description Quantity Rate Amount
1 10/22/2021 Construclion Pro... | Work on casements, phones calls 25 70.00 175.00
1072572021 Construction Pro... | Work on easements. Phone calls 2.5 70.00 175.00
10/26/2021 Construction Pro... | Meeting, easements, phone calls 3 70.00 210.00
1072712021 Construction Pro... | Work on easements, plans 3 70.00 210.00
10/28/2021 Construction Pro... | Work on easements 1 70.00 70.00
10/29/2021 Construction Pro... | Plans, work on casemenis, phone call 535 70.00 385.00
10/29/2021 Professional Eng... | Plan review 4 150.00 600.00
11172021 Record Research | Adding property ownersélines, general mark ups, 3 70.00 210.00
crossings, profiles, ctc
t11/1/2021 Professional Eng... | Deliver invoice to Debbie 2 150.00 300.00
117272021 Professional Eng... | Teams meeting, permit work 2 150.00 300.00
11/3/2021 Construction Pro... | Work on easements 1.5 70.00 105.00
117472021 Construction Pro... | Work on casements 3 70.00 210.00
D 11/47202) Professional Eng... | TxDOT utility permit | 150.00 150.00
p 52021 Professional ng... | Plan roview 1.5 150.00 225.00
V1572021 Construction Pro... | Work on casements 1.5 70.00 105.00
L 1/87202} Construction Pro... | Work on Easements 1 70.00 70,00
117872021 Record Research | General mark ups 3 70.00 210.00
117872021 Construction Pro... | Work on Easements 2 70.00 140.00
117972021 Professional Eng... | TxDOT permit 2 150.00 300.00
117972021 Professional Eng... | Plan review. Markups 4 150.00 600.00
11102021 Construction Pro... | Work on Easements ! 70.00 70.00
11/10/2021 Professional Eng... | TxDOT coordination, permit, Crabtree paperwork 4 150.00 600.00
1072021 Record Research | Updates to call outs, thrust blocks, orossings, cte 4 70.00 280.00
CL1/11/2021 Construction Pro... { Work on Lasemunts 2 70.00 140.00
Li1172021 Professional Eng... | TxDQT Utility permit coordination, 2 150.00 300.00
117152021 Construction Pro... | Work on easements 2.5 T70.00 175.00
11/1672021 Construction Pro... | Work on casements 1 70.00 70.00
11/717/2021 Construction Pro... | Work on casements 4 70.00 280,00
111/18/2021 Construction Pro... [ Work on casements 1 70.00 70.00
5 1171972021 Construction Pro... | Work on casciments 1 70.00 70.00
11172272021 Construction Pro... | Work on easements ! 70.00 70.00
| 11/22/2021 Professional Eng... | Review quantities, Revise bid items 2 150.00 | 300.00
$ 1172372021 Construction Pro... | Work on casements 4 70.00 280.00
We appreciale your business! Make all checks payable o Frentress Engincering, i {.C Total
Payments/Credits

Page 1

Balance Due




Frentress Engineering, LLC

PO Box 1463
Athens, TX 75751

Bill To

Frankston Rural WSC
PO Box 725
Frankston, Texas 75763

STt 2-7C

invoice

Date Invoice #
12/1/2021 1367
Terms
Net 30
Project

TxDOT Ulility Relocation

i
! Serviced Item Description Quantity Rate Amount
11/29/2021 Professional Eng... | Coordination with TxDOT for agreement, work on 3 150.00 450.00
TxDOT requirements
11/29/2021 Professional Eng... | Work on tech spoes 2 150.00 300.00
;1173002021 Professional Eng... | Teams meeting 4 150.00 600.00
[ 11/30/2021 Professionat Eng... | Work on techt spees and TxDOT regulations 4.5 150.00 675.00
i
1
!
W appreciate your business! Make all checks payable to Frentress Engineering, LLC Total 40 480.00
Payments/Credits -59.480.00
Page 2
Balance Due $0.00




Frentress Engineering, LLC

PO Box 1463
Athens, TX 75751

Bill To

Frankston Rural WSC
P O Box 725
Frankston, Texas 75763

e

St 27 C

invoice

Date Invoice #
1/3/2022 1376
Terms
Net 30
Project

TxDOT Utility Relocation

Serviced ltem Description Quantity Rate Amount

i 11/29/2021 Construction Pro... | Work on casements 1 70.00 70.00
11/30/2021 Construction Pro... | Work on casements, Meeting. Forms. 5.5 70.00 385.00
127172021 Construction Pro.., | Work on easements. Forms, 3.5 70.00 245.00
12/2/2021 Construction Pro... | Work on easements. Forms | 70.00 70.00
12/3/2021 Construction Pro... | Easements 2 70.00 140.00
12/6/2021 Construction Pro... | Easements, Forms, Visit office 4 70.00 280.00
12/7/2021 Construclion Pro... | Meeting, work on casements, forms 3 70.00 210.00
127712021 Professional Eng... | Teams meeting, Crabtree coordination 1 150.00 150.00
12/8/2021 Construction Pro... | Easements, forms 2.5 70.00 175.00
12/5/2021 Construction Pro... | Easements, forms 2 70.00 140,00
121072021 Consiruction Pro... | Easements 2 70.00 140.00
12/13/2021 Construction Pro... | Easements 2 70.00 140.00
12/14/2021 Construction Pro... | Easements, forms 3 70.00 210.00

1121572021 Construction Pro... | Meeting in Athens, casements, forms 553 70.00 385.00

|12/15/202 Profassional Eng... | Mecting with lvins and Crabtree 2 150.00 300.00
12/16/2021 Construction Pro... | Easements, forms 2 70.00 140.00
12/17/2021 Construction Pro... | Easements 2 70.00 140.00
12/18/2021 Consiruction Pro... | Easements 0.5 70.00 35.00
12/20/2021 Construction Pro... | Easements 2 70.00 140.00

1272112021 Professional Eng... | Teams meeting | 150.00 150,00

f 12/2172021 Construction Pro... | Eascments { 70.00 70.00

, 1272272021 Professional Eng,.. | Go over contractor agreement. Work on lech spees 2 150.00 300.00

‘ 12/27/2021 Professional Eng... | Review contract documents and tech specs 4 150.00 600.00

1272912021 Professional Eng... | Caleulate quantities. Plan review. Easornent review, 7 150.00 1,050.00

; Review line routes, and remaining cascents

;1273072021 Professional Eng... | Work on teeh specs und bid documents. Quantities. 7 150.00 1,050.00

3 Line routes.

|

i

}

I

|

|
We appreciate your business! Make all checks payable 1o Frentress Engincering, LLC Total 46.715.00

Payments/Credits $6,715.00
Balance Due $0.00




Frentress Engineering, LLC

PO Box 1463
Athens, TX 75751

Bill To

Frankston Rural WSC
P O Box 725
Frankston, Texas 75763

SEFE 270

Invoice

Date Invoice #
1/26/2022 1385
Terms
Net 30
Project

TxDOT Utility Relocation

Serviced item Description Quantity Rate Amount
17442022 Clerical Services | Contractor coordination 2.5 70.00 175.00
14472022 Clerical Services | Work on contract documents 2 70.00 140.00

i 17412022 Construction Pro... | Work on easements I 70,00 70.00

P 1/4/2022 Professional Gug... | TxDOT coordination, Crablree coordination 2 150.00 300.00
1/5/2022 Construction Pro... | Work on easements 0.5 70.00 35.00
1/5/2022 Professional Eng... | Take invoice Lo Debbie 1 150.00 150.00
1/6/2022 Construction Pro... | Work on easements 1.5 70.00 105.00
1/6/2022 Professional Eng... | Calculate quantities and scparate pipe atd 11 150.00 1,650.00

encasement. Calculate crossings quaniity and valve

| locations

V14712022 Professional Eng... | Work on bid items and quantitics 4 150.00 600.00
/772022 Clerical Services | Work on eontract documents 2 70.00 140.00
/712022 Construction Pro... | Wark on easemenls 2 70.00 140.00
1/8/2022 Construction Pro... | Work on easements 0.5 70.00 35.00
17942022 Construction Pro... | Work on easements 2 70.00 140.00
11972022 Professional Eng... | Review mark ups i 150.00 150.00

LEA10/2022 Clorical Services | Work on contract documents 3 70.00 210.00
111072022 Professional Eng... | Engincering design - crossings 4.5 150.00 §75.00
1710/2022 Construction Pro... | Work on casements 2 70.00 140.00
1710/2022 Professional Eng.., | Easement coordination with Ted i 150.00 150.00
171172022 Construction Pro... | Work on casements 2 70.00 140.00
1/11/2022 Clerical Services | Work on contract documents 2.5 50.00 125.00
1/3/2022 Clerical Services | Contractor coordination 2 70.00 140,00
171172022 Professional Eng... | Review mark ups 3 150.00 450.00

| 111272022 Professional Eng... | Quantities. General notes 4 150.00 600.00
171242022 Clerical Services | Work on contract documents 3 70.00 210.00
1/12/2022 Conatruction Pro... | Work on easements 2 70.00 140.00
1/13/2022 Clerical Services Work on contract docinments 2.5 70.00 175.00
1/13/2022 Professional Eng... | Coordination with Crabiree 1 150.00 150.00
1/13/2022 Professional Eng... | Review crossings. Quantities 3 130.00 450.00
1/14/2022 Clerical Services | Work on contract documents 2.5 70.00 175.00
1/14/2022 Construction Pro... | Work on casements 2 70.00 140.00
1/14/2022 Professional Eng... | Revise guantities i 150.00 150.00
We appregiate your business! Make all checks payable to Frentress Engineering, LLC Total

Payments/Credits

Page 1

Balance Due




Frentress Engineering, LLC

Invoice

PO Box 1463 = T
Athens, TX 75751 = e
1/26/2022 1385
Terms
Bill To Net 30
Frankston Rural WSC
PO Box 725
Frankston, Texas 75763
Project
TxDOT Wtility Relocation
Serviced ftem Description Quantity Rate Amount
1/14/2022 Professional Eng... | Work on contract dosuments and technical 2 150.00 300.00
specifications
1/14/2022 Clerical Services | Work on contract documents and technical 2 70.00 140.00
specifications
1/17/2022 Clerical Services | Work. on contract documents and technical 3 70.00 210.00
specifications
1/18/2022 Clerical Services | Work on contract documents and technical 2 70.00 140.00
specifications
171742022 Construction Pro.,.. | Work on casements i 70.00 70.00
171812022 Construction Pro... | Work on cascements 1 70.00 70.00
1/19/2022 Clerical Services | Work on confract documents and technical 2 70.00 140.00
specifications
1/20/2022 Clerical Services | Work on contract documents and technical 2 70.00 140.00
\ specifications
1/21/2022 Clerical Services | Work on contract documents and techinical 2 50.00 100.00
specifications
i 1/21/2022 Construction Pro... | Work on casements 1.5 70.00 105.00
172472022 Construction Pro... | Work on ecasements 1 70.00 70.00
1/24/2022 Professional Eng... | Mark ups on contract documents and final guantitics. 2.5 150.00 375.00
! Work on technical specifications
172402022 Clerical Services | Work on contract documents and technival 2 70.00 140.00
l specifications
i 17252022 Professional Eng... | Review contract documents and techni. s, 2.5 150.00 375.00
! specifications - mark up
\ 172502022 Clerical Services | Work on contract documents and tech nical 2.5 70.00 175.00
i specifications
11/26/2022 Clerical Services | Contractor coordination L.5 70.00 105.00
1 172672022 Conatruction Pro... | Work on casements 1.5 70.00 105.00
| 172672022 Clerical Services | Work on contract documents and lechnical 3.5 70.00 245.00
: specifications
1172772022 Clerical Services | Contractor coordination 2 70.00 140.00
| 1/27/2022 Professional [ng.., | Review contract documents and technical 2 150.00 300.00
2 specifications - mark up
|
We appreciate yout business! Make all checks payabic to Frentress Engineering, LLC Total
Payments/Credits

Page 2

Balance Due




Frentress Engincering, LLC

PO Box 1463
Athens, TX 75751

Bill To

Frankston Rural WSC
PO Box 725
Frankston, Texas 75763

St 25 C

Invoice

Date Invoice #
/2672022 1383
Terms
Net 30
Project

TxDOT Utility Relocation

; Serviced ltam Description Quantity Rate Amount
1/27/2022 Clerical Services | Work on contract documents and technjcal 2 70.00 140.00
: specifications
‘ 1/28/2022 Construction Pro... | Work on casements s 70.00 245,00
1/28/2022 Professional Eng... | Record casements at Anderson County Courthouse 2.5 150.00 375.00
11/28/2022 Clerical Services | Work on contract documents and technical 2 7.00 14.00
specifications
1/28/2022 Clerical Scrvices | Make copies of easements 1.5 70.00 105.00
{1/28/2022 Clerical Services | Make digital set of technical specificatiors and 1.5 70.00 105.00
| contract documents
1 1/28/2022 Clerica! Services | Prepare hard copy of docaments for signature 2 70.00 140.00
i 172872022 Easement Filing Fees 369.86 369.86
| 12/17/2021 Mileage Reimbursement 484.30 484.30
! 1/14/2022 Mileage Reimbursement 24.36 24.36
|
|
|
|
‘ e
We appreciate your business! Make all checks payable to Frentress Engineenng, LLC Total $13.497.52
Payments/Credits $13.497.52
Page 3
Balance Due $0.00




Frentress Engineeting, LLC

PO Box 1463
Athens, TX 75751

Sttt 27 C

S0

Bili To

\%@ﬁﬁ

Franksten Rural WSC
PO Box 725
Frankston, Texas 75763

Invoice

Date Invoice #
3/4/2022 1396
Terms
Net 30
Project

TxDOT Utility Refocation

Serviced ftem Description Quantity Rate Amount
C1/3172022 Construction Pro... | Easerments/Fonns 0.5 70.00 35.00
27172022 Construction Pro... | Easements/Forms 2.5 70.00 175.00
21212022 Construction Pro... | Easements/Forms 35 70.00 245,00
i2/4/’2022 Construction Pro... | Basements/Furms 1.5 70.00 105.00
P 2/8/2022 Construction Pro... | Easementsiforms 2.5 70.00 175.00
) 2/9/2022 Construction Pro... | Easements/forms 3 70.00 210.00
1271142022 Construction Pro... | Easements/forms 1.5 70.00 105.00
2/15/2022 Construction Pro... | Easements / Forms 0.5 70.00 35.00
211712022 Construction Pro... | Easements / Forms 0.5 70.00 35.00
2/18/2022 Construction Pro.., | Fasements / Forms ] 70.00 70.00
2/21/2022 Construction Pro... | Contract 15 70.00 245.00
212342022 Construction Pro.., | Easements / Forms | 70.00) 70.00
272442022 Construction Pro... | Easements / Forms 0.5 70.00 35.00
2/2172022 Construction Plans | Mileage Reimbursement { 5346 53.46
We appreciate your business! Make all ¢hecks payable to Frentress Engineering, 1 L.C Total $1.593.46
Payments/Credits $1.593.46
Balance Due $0.00




Frentress Engineering, LLC

PO Box 1463
Athens, TX 75751

Bill To

Invoice

Fraakston Rural WSC
PO Box 725
Frankston, Texas 75763

Date Invoice #
4/1/2022 1403
Terms
Net 30
Project

TxDOT Utility Relocation

Serviced ftem Desecription Quantity Rate Amount
3I1/2022 Construction Pro... | Easements 1.5 &0.00 120.00
3/3/2022 Construction Pro... | Easements | 80,00 80,00
3/7/2022 Construction Pro... | Basements 1 80.00 80.00
3192022 Comstruction Pro... | Easements 1 80.00 80.00

1 3/14/2022 Construction Pro... | Easements / Waterling ! 80.00 30.00

i 3/15/2022 Professional Eng... | Teams imeeting, material submittal, coordination with 2 180.00 360.00

! contractor

; 3/15/2022 Construction Pro... | Easements / Waterline 2 80.00 160.00

53/ 1872022 Construction Pro... | Easements / Waterline 1 80.00 80.00

13/22/2022 Professional Eng... | Teams meeting 1 180.00 180.00

1372212022 Construction Pro... | Easements / Walerline 0.5 80.00 40.00

| 3252022 Construction Pro... | Easements / Waterline 0.5 80.00 40,00

I 3/29/2022 Construction Pro... | Gasements / Waterline 1 80.00 80.00

-l 3/30/2022 Construction Pro... | Easements / Waterline 1 80.00 80.00

i

H

i

|

i

1

|

H

|

[

|

|

i

|

We appreciate your business! Make all checks payable to Frentress Engineering, LLC Total $1.460.00

Payments/Credits -$1.460.00
Balance Due $0.00




Frentress Engineering, LLC vg%/(‘# o ‘{/ C

PO Box 1463

Invoice

Date Involce #
Athens, TX 75751
51412022 1413
Terms
Bill To Net 30

Frankston Rural WSC

P O Box 723

Frankston, Texas 75763

Project
TxDOT Utility Relocation
Serviced ltem Description Quantity Rate Amount
4/4/2022 Professional Eng... | Meeting with Ted to discuss project [Matt) 1 150.00 150.00
4/4/2022 Professional Eng... | Meeting with Ted and Matt [Corey] 1 150.00 150.00
41472022 Construction Pro... | Meeting with Matt and Corey. Site visit. Review 6 150.00 900.00
project.
4/512022 Construction Pro... | Review plans 1 70.00 70.00
4/6/2022 Topographical S... | Stake out points on computer 9 150.00 1.350.00
4/7/2022 Topographical S... | Stake out points on computer 9.5 150.00 1,425.00
4/8/2022 Construction Pro... | Check crossings. Make drawing and take pictures 5 70.00 350.00
4/11/2022 Topographical S... | Site visit. Stake waterline 2 150.00 300.00
4/19/2022 Construction Pro... | Meeting | 70.00 70.00
411902022 Professional Eng... | Meeting [Corey] | 150.00 150,00
4/19/2022 Professional Eng... | Meeting [Mutt] | 150.00 150.00
We appreciate your business! Make all checks payable to Frentress Engineering, +.LC Total $5 065.00
Payments/Credits $5.065.00
Balance Due $0.00




Frentress Engineering, LLC

S 2-7 ¢

Invoice

PO Box 1463 Date Invoice #
Athens, TX 75751
5/31/2022 1419
Terms
Bill To Net 30
Frankston Rural WSC
O Box 723
Frankston, Texas 75763
Project
TxDOT Utility Relocation
Serviced Item Description Quantity Rate Amount
)4-/28/2022 Professional Eng... | Teams mecting 1 150.00 150.00
L 4/28/2022 Construction Pro... | Meeting | 70.00 76.00
57312022 Professional Eng... | Meeting and coovdination 2 150.00 300.00
5/372022 Construction Pro... [ Meeting 1 70.00 70.00
51412022 Professional Eng... | Coordination with TxDOT 1 150.00 150.00
54162022 Construction Pro... | Easement/Drawing 1.5 70.00 105.00
1 5/16/2022 Protessional Eng... | Coordination with Crabtree and Ted ] 150.00 150.00
1574772022 Construction Pro... | Meeting 1 70.00 70.00
1 5/17/2022 Professional Eng... | Teams meeting 1 150.00 150.00
5/20/2022 Construction Pro... | Easement/Drawing 1 70.00 70.00
3131712022 Construction Pro... | Meeting 1 70.00 70.00
Custom Amount | Invoice No 1403 was billed with the inworreot rates | -205.00 -203.00
resulting in a credit of $205 due to
' o Frankston Rural.
i
I
i
l
We uppreciate your business! Muke all checks payable to Frentress Engineering, LLC Total $1.150.00
Payments/Credits $1,150.00
Balance Due $0.00




Frentress Engineering, LLC

PO Box 1463
Athens, TX 75751

Bilt To

Frankston Rural WSC
PO Box 725
Frankston, Texas 75763

Invoice

Date Invoice #
5$/31/2022 1419
Terms
Net 30
Project

TxDOT Utility Relocation

1
|

Serviced ftem Description Quantity Rate Amount
472872022 Professional Eng... | Teams mecting 1 150.00 150.00
412812022 Construction Pro... | Meeting | 70.00 70.00
5/3/2022 Professional Eng... | Meeting and coordination 2 150.00 300.00

/3/2022 Construction Pro... | Meeting ] 70.00 70.00
5/4/2022 Professional Eng... [ Coordination with TxDOT 1 150.00 150.00
5/16/2022 Construction Pro... | Easement/Drawing |.5 70.00 105.00
5/16/2022 Professional Eng... | Coordination with Crabtree and Ted ! 150.00 150.00
/1772022 Construclion Pro... | Meeting 1 70.00 70.00
511772022 Professional Eng... [ Teams meeting l 150.00 150.00
3120/2022 Construction Pro... [ Easement/Drawing { 70.00 70.00
5/3172022 Construction Pro... | Meeting 1 70.00 70.00

Custom Amount | [nvoice No 1403 was billed with the incorrect rates 1 -205.00 ~205.00
resulting in a credit of $205 due Lo
to Frankston Rural.
We appreciote your business! Make all checks payable to Frentress Engineering, LLC Total $1.150.00
Payments/Credits -$1,150.00
Balance Due $0.00




Frentress Engineering, LLC

Invoice

PO Box 1463 Date Invoice #
Athens, TX 75751
612712022 1424
‘%:%’% Terms
Bill To %%g {@’Eﬁg Net 30
%
Frankston Rural WSC @%’1
P O Box 725
Frankston, Texas 75763
Project
Tuxedo Utility Relocation
i
| Serviced ftern Description Quantity Rate Amount
513172022 Construction Pro... | Mecting 1 70.00 70.00
313142022 Brofessional Eng... | Coordination with Tyler re: invoicing, coordination 0.5 150.00 75.00
with Crabtree
6/7/2022 Construction Pro... | Easements l 70.00 70.00
6/14/2022 Construction Pro... | Meeting ] 70.00 70.00
i
i
|
| ‘
1
We appreciate your business! Make all checks payable to Frentress Engineering, LLC Total 5285.00
Payments/Credits ~8285.00
Balance Due $0.00



Frentress Engineering, LLC

PO Box 1463
Athens, TX 75751

Bill To

Frankston Rural WSC
P O Box 725
Frankston, Texas 75763

St 2-9C

invoice

Date Invoice #
8/1/2022 1437
Terms
Net 30
Project

TxDOT Utility Relocation

Serviced ltem Description Quantity Rate Amount
| 7/1/2022 Professional Eng... | Coordination with Contractor for material delivery 1 150.00 150.00
71512022 Construction Pro... | Easement/Inspection 1 70.00 70.00
7/6/2022 Construction Pro... | Easernent/inspection 0.5 70.00 35.00
7/742022 Construction Pro... | Eusement/Inspection 1.5 70.00 105.00
7/11/2022 Construction Pro... | Basement/inspection 25 70,00 175.00
701212022 Construction Pra... | Easscment/inspection ! 70.00 70.00
7/13/2022 Conslruction Pro... | Eusement/ingpection 1.5 70.00 105.00
711472022 Construction Pro... | Easement/inspection ) 70.00 70.00
11872022 Professional Eng... | Coordination with contractor for crossing locations 2 150.00 300.00
and depths, materials, etc
71812022 Construgtion Pro... | Basement/lnspection 4 70.00 280,00
| 771972022 Professional Eng... | Coordination with contractor and Ted for staking 3 150.00 450.00
FH1912022 Construction Pro... | Easement/Inspection 1 75.00 70.00
7/20/2022 Construction Pro... | Eusement/Inspection 2 70.00 140.00
1 772112022 Construction Pro... | Basement/ Inspection 2 70.00 140.00
7/22/2022 Construction Pro... | Easement/Inspection 3 70.0¢ 210.00
7/25/2022 Topographical S... | Waterline stake ot 5 150.00 750.00
7/23/2022 Coustruction Pro... | Survey 6.5 70.00 455.00
172572022 Topographical S... | Crossings M 150.00 750.00
L725/2022 Topographical §... | Waterline stakeout 3 150.00 450.00
712612022 Topographical $... | Waterline stike out 4 150.00 600.00
7/26/2022 Construction Pro... | Meeting/Survey 4 70.00 280.60
| H26/2022 Topographical 8... | Crossings 4 150.00 600.00
7/26/2022 Topographical S... | Weaterline stakeout 4 150.00 600.00
772712022 Construction Pro... | Easement/Inspection 4 70.00 280.00
712772022 Topographical S... | Crossings 4 150.00 600.00
7/27/2022 Topographical S... | Stake out crossings in office 3 150.00 450.00
TILBI2O22 Professivial Bug,. | Ceordinution with Ted and Breadley., Crossings. 1 150.00 150.00
Locations.
7/28/2022 Construction Pro... | Eagement/Inspection 4 70.00 280.00
7/28/2022 Topographical S... | Stake oul erossings in office 5 150.00 750.00
7/29/2022 Topographical $... | Caleulate stake out for crossing and casement 3 150.00 750.00
7/29/2022 Custom Amount Mileage Reimbursement 225.5 0.55 124,03
We appreciate your business! Make all checks payable to Frentress Engineering, LLC Total $10239.03
LT wl Ao a,(iju,smw-!' % olear
Payments/Credlts $10.239.02

Hhis owd

RBalance Due

$0.01




Frentress Engineering, LLC

PO Box 1463
Athens, TX 75751

Bill To

Frankston Rural WSC
P O Box 725
Frankston, Texas 75763

i

%ﬁ%@;@

StiAF' 27 C

Invoice

Date Invoice #
8/31/2022 1449
Terms
Net 30
Project

TxDOT Utility Relocation

| Serviced Item Description Quantity Rate Amount
8/1/2022 Construction Pro... | Easement/Survey/Inspection 2 70.00 140.00
8/2/2022 Topographical §... | Stake out crossings for clearing 7.5 150.00 1,125.00
8/2/2022 Construction Pro... | Survey S 70.00 350.00
87272022 Topographical S... | Water line stake out 7 150.00 1,050.00
8/3/2022 Construction Pro... | Easements/Survey/Inspection 5 70.00 350.00
8/4/2022 Construction Pro... | Easements/Survey/Inspection 7.5 70.00 525.00
8/5/2022 Construction Pro... | Easement/Survey/Inspection L 70.00 70.00
: 81872022 Construction Pro.. | Easements/Inspection 5 70.00 350.00
8/8/2022 Professional Eng... | Coordination with Ted and survey trew .5 150.00 225.00
8/8/2022 CAD Technician | Grades 4 70.00 280.00
%/6/2022 Construction Pro... | Basements/inspection 1.5 70.00 105.00
87972022 CAD Technician | Grades 7 70.00 490.00
8/10/2022 Construction Pro... | Easements/Inspection 45 70.00 315.00
8/10/2022 CAD Technician | Grades 8 70.00 560.00
§/10/2022 Record Research | Crossing opdates l 70.00 70.00
8/11/2022 Consteuction Pro... | Easements/Inspection 3.5 70.00 245.00
871142022 Professional Eng... | Cross section for crossings 2 150.00 300.00
871172022 Record Research | Adjusting crossing info 1 70.00 70,00
1 R/12/2022 Construction Pro... | Easements/Inspection 3.5 70.00 245,00
{RA1272022 Professional Bng... | TxDOT coordination, cross section depths ] 150.00 130.06
i 871572022 Construction Pro.., | Easements/Survey/Plans 4 70.00 280.00
L 8/16/2022 Professional Eng... | Coordination with TxDOT 1 150.00 150.00
| RA16/2022 Construction Pro... | Easerments/Survey/Plans 2 70.00 140.00
} RN7/2022 Construction Pro... | Fasements/Survey/Plans 2 70.00 140.00
1 8/18/2022 Topographical S... | Site visit. Topo possible new crossings 2.5 150.00 375.00
8/18/2022 Construction Pro... | Essements/Survey/Inspection | 70.00 70.00
8/18/2022 Topographical §... | Waterline profile for crossing 2 150,00 300.00
871972022 Cousirustion Pro... [ Basements/Inspection 1 70.00 70.00
L8/22/2022 Construction Pro... | Easements/Inspection/Review 4 70.00 280.00
8/22/2022 Topographical S... | Work on grades in office 2 150.00 300.00
8/23/2022 Construction Pro... | Easements/Inspection/Meeting 2 70.00 140.00
872472022 Professional Eng... | Coordination with Contractor and TxDt /1 1 150.00 150.00
8724712022 Consiruction Pro... | Easeraents/Inspection/Review 4 70.00 280.00
8/25/2022 Construction Pro... | Easements/Drawings 4 70.00 280.00
We appreciate your business! Make all cheeks payable to Frentress Engineering, LLC Total
Payments/Credits

Page 1

Balance Due




Frentress Engineering, LLC

Frankston, Texas 75763

PO Box 1463
Athens, TX 75751
Bill To %? o
Frankston Rural WSC &@ﬁ@ﬁ
P O Box 725

Invoice

Date invoice #
873172022 1449
Terms
Net 30
Project

TxDOT Utility Relocation

\

Serviced Item Description Quantity Rate Amount
8/25/2022 Topographical S... | Work on grades for crossings 2 150.00 300.00
| 8/26/2022 CAD Technician | Crossings 2 70.00 140.00
812612022 Construction Pro... | Easements/Drawings 55 70.00 385.00
8/30/2022 Construction Pro... | Easements/Survey/Plans 5.5 70.00 385.00
8/31/2022 Construction Pro... | Fasements/Survey/Plans 6 70.00 420.00
| 8/31/2022 Customn Amount | Mileage Reimbursement ] 295.43 295.43
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
l .
We appreciate your business! Make all checks payable to Frentress Engineering, LLC Total $11.895.43
Payments/Credits -$11,895.43
Pags
Balance Due $0.00




Frentress Engineering, LLC

PO Box 1463
Athens, TX 75751

Bill To

Frankston Rural WSC
PO Box 725
Frankston, Texas 75763

Invoice

Date Invoice #
10/3/2022 1455
Terms
Met 30
Project

TxDOT Utility Relocation

Serviced ltem Description Quantity Rate Amount
9/1/2022 Construction Pro... | Easements/Survey/Plans 1.5 70.00 105.00
9272022 Congtruction Pro... | Basements/Survey/Plans 35 70.00 245.00
97672022 Construction Pro... | Easements/Inspection/Meeting 7 70.00 490.00
9/7/2022 Construction Pro... | Easements/Inspection/Meeting ! 70.00 70.00
/82022 Construction Pro... | Easements/Drawings/Crabtree 7 70.00 490.00
9/9/2022 Construction Pro... | Easements/Drawings/Crabtree 4 70.00 280.00

i 071272022 Construction Pro... | Fasements/Survey/Plans 1.5 70.00 105.00
| ©/13/2022 Construction Pro... | Fasements/Survey/Plans 4 70.00 280.00
9/14/2022 Professional Eng... | Coordination with owner and TxDot 1 150.00 150.00
071472022 Construction Pro... | Easements/Survey/Plans 6 70.00 420.00
0/15/2022 Topographical S... | Site visit 6 150.00 900.00
(971572022 Construction Pro... | Ezsements/Survey/Plans 3 70.00 350.00
19/16/2022 Construction Pro... | Easements/[nspection | 70.00 70.00
0/1972022 Professional Eng... | TxDOT coordination, crossing revisions | 150.00 150.00
9/19/2022 Construction Pro... | Easementsflnspection/Meeting/Design 3 70.00 210.00
9720/2022 Professional Eng,.. | Teams meeting, design work with Ted 2 150.00 300.00
92042022 Construction Pro... | Easements/Inspection/Plans 3 70.00 210.00
9/21/2022 Construction Pro... | Easements/lospection/Plans 3 70.00 210.00
97222022 Professional Eng... | TxDOT coordination on Crabiree invoiees 3 150.00 450.00
i 9/22i2022 Construction Pro... | Eusements/Drawings/Crabtree 23 70.00 175.00
9/23/2022 Construction Pro... | Easement/Drawings/Ray i 70.00 70.00
1 9126/2022 Construction Pro.., | Essements / plansg 6 70.00 420.00
1972772022 Construction Pro... | Easements / plans 3 70.00 210,00
[9/28/2022 Professional Eng... | Coordination / Review of Crabtree inveise ! 150.00 150.00
9/28/2022 Construction Pro... | Easements / plans 2 760.00 140.00
9/29/2022 Construction Pro... | Easement / survey 4.5 70.00 315.00
19/130/2022 Topographical 8.., | Stake vrossings 2.5 150.00 375.00
DI3N2022 Constroetion Pro... | Survey orogsings 2.5 70.00 175.00 v
ii)/30/2022 Travel Mileage Reimbursement [September] 1,281 0.625 800.63 ‘
!
1
l
We appreciate your business! Make all checks payable (o Frentress Engincering, LLC Total 58 315.63
Payments/Credits $8.315.63

Balance Due

$0.00



Frentress Engineering, LLC

PO Box 1463
Athens, TX 75751

<5

Bill To

e

Frankston Rural WSC
P O Box 725
Frankston, Texas 75703

SHAH 27 ¢

invoice

Date invoice #
10/31/2022 1462
Terms
Net 30
Project

TxDOT Utility Relocation

| Serviced ltem Description Quantity Rate Amount
10/3/2022 Construction Pro... | Basements/Plans 4.5 70.00 315.00
10/442022 Construction Pro... | Eascments/Inspection/Meeting/Design 4.5 70.00 315.00
10/4/2022 Professional Eng... | Coordinate with TxDOT and conlractor. TEAMS 3 150.00 450.00
meeting
10/572022 Construction Pro... | Easements/Inspection/Plans 6 76.00 420.00
10/6/2022 Canstruction Pro... | Easements/Drawings/Crabtree 6 70.00 420.00
F10/6/2022 Professional Eng... | Coordination with contractor for crossings, ) 150.00 150.00
discussion concerning crossing
10772022 Construction Pro... [ Easements/Drawings 2 70.00 140,00
10/10/2022 Construction Pro... | Easements / Plans / Crabtree 7 70.00 490,00
1071172022 Professional Eng... | Coerdination with Ted and contractor [or staking 3 150.00 450.00
issues
PIOA1172022 Construction Pro... | Easements / Survey / Plans / Inspection / Locate 5.5 70.00 385.00
i 10/12/2022 Professional Eng... | Coordination with Ted and contractor for staking 1 150.00 150,00
issucs
P10/12/2022 Construction Pro... | Fasements / Survey / Plans / Inspection / Locate 8 70.00 560.00
“ 10/13/2022 Consiruction Pro,.. | Easements / Plans / Crabtree 2 70.00 140.00
| 10/14/2022 Construction Pro... | Easements / Plans / Crabtree 2 70.00 140.00
[10/17/2022 Construction Pro... | Inspection / Easements / Plans 4 70.00 280.00
11071812022 Professional Eng... | TEAMS Meeting 1 150.00 150.00
1107142022 Construction Pro... | lnspection / Easements / Plans 2.5 70.00 175.00
l 10/19/2022 Construetion Pro... | lnspection / Easements / Plans 1.5 70.00 105.00
i 10/20/2022 Construction Pro... | Inspection / Easements / Plans 1.5 70.00 105.00
11072172022 Construction Pro... | Inspection / Easements / Plans 4 70.00 280.00
10/24/2022 Construction Pro... | Easements/Plans/Crabiree 6 70.00 420.00
| 10/25/2022 Construction Pro... | Easements/Plans/[nspection 4 70.00 280.00
1 10/26/2022 Construction Pro... | Easemenis/Plans/Inspection 1 70.00 70.00
| 102772022 Construction Pro... | Easemente/Plans/Inspection 4 70.00 280.00
; 10/28/2022 Construction Pro... | Eascraents/Plans/[nspection 2 70.00 140.00
0.00
i! Travel Mileage Reimbursement [October] 404 0.625 252,50
!
We appreciale your busincss! Make all checks payable to Frentress Engineering, 1.1.C Total $7.062.50
Payments/Credits $7.062.50

Balance Due $0.00




Frentress Enginecring, LLC

PO Box 1463
Athens, TX 75751

Bill To

Frankston Rural WSC
P O Box 725
Frankston, Texas 75763

Sttt 27 C

invoice

Date Invoice #
12/172022 1473
Terms
Net 30
Project

TxDOT Utility Relocation

Serviced item Description Quantity Rate Amount
117172022 Construction Pro... | Easements / Inspection / Mecting 2 80.00 160.00
117172022 Professional Eng... | Meeting with TxDOT. Coordination for invoices 2 180.00 360.00
117272022 Construction Pro... | Eagsements / Plans 1.5 30.00 120.060
117372022 Construction Pro... | Easements / Drawings / Crabtrec 0.5 80.00 40.00
1 1/7/2022 Construction Pro... | Easements / Plans / lvins / Catch up 1 80.00 80.00
11/8/2022 Construction Pro... | Easements / Plans 1.5 80.00 120.00
11/9/2022 Coustruction Pro... | Easerents / Plans 2.5 80.00 200.00
L1710/2022 Construction Pro... | Easements / Plans 1 80.00 80.00
F1A11/2022 Construction Pro.., | Easements / Plans / Misc / Catch up ] §0.00 80.00
11/14/2022 Construction Pro... | Easements / Plans / Misc 2 30.00 160.00

1171572022 Construction Pro... | Easecments / Misce 1.5 80.00 120.00
11/16/2022 Construction Pro... | Easements / Plans / Misc 25 80.00 200.00
1172172022 Construction Pro... | Easements / Plans / fvins / Cateh up 1.5 80.00 120.00
11/22/2022 Construction Pro... | Easements / Plans / tvins / Catch up 0.5 80.00 40.00
{1/28/2022 Construction Pro... | Easements / Plans / Misc / Board Meetivg 4.5 80.00 360.00

| 112612022 Construction Pro... | Easements / Inspection / Meeting / Misc 1 80.00 80.00
1172972022 Professional Eng... | TxDOT weekly meeting 1 180,00 180.00
11/30/2022 Construction Pro... | Easements / Meeting / Mise 2 80.00 160.00

Travel Mileage Reimbursement [November] 88 0.625 55.00

]

]

|

!

We appreciate your business! Make all checks payable to Freniress Engincering, L1.C Total $2.715.00
Payments/Credits -§2.715.00
Balance Due $0.00




Frentress Engineering, LLC

PO Box 1463
Athens, TX 75751

Bill To

Frankston Rural WSC
P O Box 725
Frankston, Texas 75763

invoice

Date Invoice #
1/5/2023 1486
Terms
Net 30
Project

TxDOT Utility Relocation

: s

| Serviced ftem Description Quantity Rate Amount

| Yy
121512022 Construction Pro... | Inspection / Crabtree / lvins 1.5 80.00 120.00
12/6/2022 Congtruction Pro... | Easements / Site visit/ Johnny 0.5 80.00 40.00
1271272022 Construction Pro... | Easements / Plans / Misc 0.3 80.00 40.00
12/13/2022 Professional Eng... | Teams meeting 1 180.00 180.00
12/13/2022 Construction Pro... | Easements / Misc / Meeting 3 80.00 240.00
12/14/2022 Construction Pro... | Basements / Plans / Misc 1.5 80.00 120.00
12/15/2022 Construction Pro... | Inspection S 80.00 400.00

112/16/2022 Construction Pro... | [nspection 5 80.00 400.00
12/19/2022 Construction Pro... | Inspection / Board meeting / Crabiree / lvins 35 80.00 280.00
12/20/2022 Construction Pro... | Inspection / easements 6 80.00 430.00
12/21/2022 Construction Pro.., | Inspection 1 80.00 $0.00
1272772022 Construction Pro... | Inspection 4 80.00 320.00
12/28/2022 Construction Pro... | Inspection/easements/plans/misc 4 80.00 320.00
1212972022 Construction Pro... | Inspection/casements/plans/misce 3 80.00 240.00
12/30/2022 Travel Mileage Reimbursement [ December) 407 (.623 254.38
We appreciate your business! Make all checks payable to Frentress Engineering, LLC Total $3.514.38

Payments/Credits $3.514.38
Balance Due $0.00




Frentress Enginecring, LLC 67/47[) 7[‘ - ¢ C E nvo ﬁ ce

PO Box 1463

Date Invoice #

Athens, TX 75751
1/25/2023 1498

; : ‘i%% Terms
Bill To %@%%@ﬁz’% Net 30

Frankston Rural WSC Q;;ﬁh'l v
P O Box 725 ‘
Frankston, Texas 75763

Project

TxDOT Utility Relocation

Serviced ltem Description Quantity Rate Amount
1/3/2023 Construction Pro... | Review plans and specilications / Easements / Catch 1.5 70.00 105.00
up
1/4/2023 Construction Pro... | Inspection / Survey 5 70.00 350.00
1/4/2023 Professional Eng... | Coordination with contractor 2 150.00 300.00
1/5/2023 Construction Pro... | Inspection / Survey / Plans 7.5 70.00 525.00
1/5/2023 Professional Eng... | Coordination for crossing 6 150.00 900.00
17672023 Construction Pro... | Inspection / Survey / Plans 7 70.00 490.00
| [76/2023 Topographical S... | Stake waterline with Ted 5 150.00 750.00
17972023 Construction Pro... | Inspection / Survey / Plans 7 70.00 490.00
179/2023 Topographical S... | Stake ROW on 175 for clearing 2 150.00 300.00
1710/2023 Construction Pro... | Inspection / Survey 5 70.00 350.00
P110/2023 Topographical S... | Stake ROW for clearing for crossing 5 150,00 750.00
f1/11/2023 Construction Pro... | Inspection / Survey 6.5 70.00 455.00
171212023 Construction Pro... | Inspection 4 70.00 280.00
171372023 Construction Pro... | Review plans and specifications / Misc / Cateh up 1 70.00 70.00
1/16/2023 Construction Pro... | Catch up/Mise 1.5 70.00 105.00
171672023 Professional Bng... | Coordination with Ted on issue l 150.00 150.00
11172023 Construction Pro... | fnspection 4 70.00 280.00
1/18/2023 Construction Pro... | Plans/Catch up/Misc 4 70.00 280.00
171872023 Professional Eng... | Coordination with Crabtree. Issues with property 33 150.00 525.00
water line te ins
1/18/2023 Topographical $... | Site visit. Shot sewer line 2 150.00 300.00
1/19/2023 Construction Pro... | Inspection 4 70.00 280.00
1/19/2023 Professional Eng... | Coordination with Crabtree, Issues with property 2 150.00 300.00
water ling tie ins
172072023 Construction Pro... | Inspection 35 70.00 245.00
1/23/2023 Construction Pro... | Inspection 4.5 70.00 ] 315.00
‘]’ 172372023 Protussivnal Bog... | Coordination with Crabtree an Tiret erossing, invoice, 1 150.00 150.00
i cte
| 1/24/2023 Construction Pro... | Billing/As Built 4 70.00 280.00
1/25/2023 Construction Pro.., | Inspection 3 70.00 210.00
Travel January Mileage 638 0.653 417.89
i Custom Amount | Correction - November Invoice charged at incorrect | -355.00 ~355.00
| rates
We appreciate your business! Make all checks payable to Frentress Engineering, [.L.C Tota!
Payments/Credits
Page 1

Balance Due



Frentress Engineering, LLC

Invoice

PO Box 1463 Date Invoice #
Athens, TX 75751
1/25/2023 1498
Terms
Bifl To Net 30
Frankston Rural WSC
P O Box 725
Frankston, Texas 75763
Project
TxDOT Utility Relocation
Serviced ftern Description Quantity Rate Amount
Custom Amount | Correction - Decemnber [nvoice charged at incorrect 1 -415.00 -415.00
rates
!
)
We appreciate your business! Make all checks payable to Frentress Engincering, LLC Total $0 182,89
Payments/Credits $9.182.89

Page 2

Balance Due

$0.00




Frentress Engineering, LLC

PO Box 1463
Athens, TX 75751

Bill To

Frankston Rural WSC
P O Box 725
Frankston, Texas 75763

SHUFHF -G 0

Invoice

Date Invoice #
3/7/2023 1518
Terms
Net 30
Project

TxDOT Utility Relocation

! Serviced item Description Quantity Rate Amount
1/30/2023 Construction Pro... | Inspection 5 70.00 350.00
1/3172023 Construction Pro... | Mise / catch up 1.5 70.00 105.00
2/1/2023 Construction Pro... [ Misc / catch up 1.5 70.00 105.00
2/2/2023 Construction Pro... | Misc / catch up 2 70.00 140.00
21372023 Construction Pro... | Inspection / survey / plans +.5 70.00 315.00
2/6/2023 Construction Pro... | Tnspeetion ! 70.00 70.00
2772023 Construction Pro... | laspection 5.5 70.00 385.00
24872023 Construction Pro,.. | Misc / plans / asbuilts 3 70.00 210.00
21912023 Construction Pro... | [nspection 3.5 70.00 245.00
2/10/2023 Construction Pro... | Inspection 4 70.00 280.00
2/1372023 Construction Pro... | Mise/plans/asbuilts 1.5 70.00 103.00
211412023 Construction Pro... | Mise/plans/asbuilts 2 70.00 140.00
2/15/2023 Construction Pro.., | Mise/plansfasbuilts 1 70.00 70.00
271612023 Construction Pro... | fnspection 3 70.00 210.00
2/17/2023 Construction Pro... | Inspection / As builts 3.5 70.00 245.00
2020/2023 Construction Pro... | Mise/plans/asbuilt 4 70.00 280.00
2/21/2023 Professional Eng... | Pretiminary walk thru 3 150.00 450.00
212172023 Construction Pro... | Inspection 5 70.00 350.00

12/22/2023 Construction Pro... | Misc/plans/asbuilt 1 70.00 70.00
272372023 Topographical §... | Record drawings 5 150.00 750.00
2/23/2023 Construction Pro... | Mise/plans/asbuilt 6 70.00 420.00
212412023 Construction Pro... | Inspection/walk thru w/lvins 4 70.00 280.00

12/28/2023 Travel February Mileage 549 0.625 343.13

|

|

4

|

l

|
We appreciate your business! Make all checks payable to Frentress Engineering, LLC Total $5.918.13

Payments/Credits $5,018.13
Balance Due $0.00




Frentress Engineering, LLC

Sttt <27 C

Invoice

PO Box 1463 Date invoice #
Athens, TX 75751
3/31/2023 1554
Terms
Bill To Net 30
Frankston Rural WSC
P O Box 725
Frankston, Texas 75763
Project
TxDOT Utility Reloeation
‘ Serviced ltem Description Quantity Rate Amount
/172023 CAD Technician | As builts 3 70.00 210.00
;3172023 Construction Pro... | Inspection / Survey 1.5 70.00 103.00
137272023 Construction Pro... | inspection / Plans / Asbuiits ! 70.0Q 70.00
3172023 Construction Pro... | Asbuilts 1.5 70.00 105.00
3/9/2023 Construction Pro... | Inspection / Plans / Asbuilts | 70.00 70.00
3/14/2023 Construction Pra... | Plans / As Builts / Misc 2 70.00 140.00
3/15/2023 Construction Pro... | Plans / As Builts / Misc ! 70.00 70.00
| 3/16/2023 Construction Pro... | Plans / As Builts / Misc 2 70.00 140.00
[3/21/2023 Construction Pro... | Plans / As Builts 2 70.00 140.00
3/24/2023 Construction Pro.., | Plans 7 As Builts 3 70.00 210.00
3/27/2023 Construction Pro... | Inspection 0.5 70.00 35.00
312812023 Construction Pro... | Iaspection / As Builts 3 70.00 210.00
3/30/2023 Construction Pro... | Misc/ As Builts 1 70.00 70,00
3/31/2023 Construction Pro... | Misc / As Builts 2 70.00 140,00
Travel March Mileage 55 *.655 = $36.03 55 0.655 36,03
|
We appreciate your business! Make all checks payable to Frentbress Enginecring, LLC Total $1.751.03
Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due

$1,751.03



StittR-7 C

Invoice

Frentress Engineering, LLC

PO Box 1463 Date Invoice #
Athens, TX 75751
4/28/2023 1553
Terms
Bill To Net 30
Frankston Rural WSC
P O Box 725
Frankston, Texas 75763
Project

TxDOT Utility Relocation

Serviced ltem Description Quantity Rate Amount
4412023 Construction Pro... | Plans / As Builts 1 70,00 | 70.00
4/5/2023 Construction Pro... | Plans / As Builts 1 70.00 | 70.00.
4/6/2023 Construction Pro... | Mise 1 70.00 70.06
41712023 Construction Pro... | Plang / As Builts | 70.00 70.00
411072023 Topographical S... | Points for Ted 1 150.00 150.00
441272023 Construction Pro... | Plans / Asbuilis 1 70.00 70.00
4/18/2023 Construction Pro.., | Plans / Asbuilts 2 70.00 140.00
4/20/2023 Construction Pro... | Review invoice / Ashuilts l 70.00 70.00
442172023 Construction Pro... | Review invoice / Asbuilts 0.5 70.00 35.00
4/24/2023 Civil Design Tec... | Work on as builts 1 70.00 70.00
412412023 Construction Pro... [ Plans / Asbuilts 1 70.00 70.00

[ 4/26/2023 Construction Pro... | Plans / Asbuilts | 70.00 70.00
472712023 Construction Pro... | Plans / Asbuilts 1.5 70.00 105.00
Travel April Mileage 0 0.00 0.00

We appreciate your business! Make all checks payable Lo Frentress Engineering, LLC Total $1.060.00

Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due $1,060.00




Frentress Engineering, LLC

PO Box 1463
Athens, TX 75751

S -9 C

Bill To

Frankston Rural W3C
P O Box 725
Franksion, Texas 75763

Invoice

Date

Invoice #

5/15/2023

1550

Terms

Net 30

Project

TxDot Utility Relocation

Serviced Item Description Quantity Rate Amount
5/3/2023 Construction Pro... | Plans / Asbuills 35 70.00 2435.00
| 5/3/2023 Civil Design Tec... | Record drawings 3.5 70.00 245.00
5/4/2023 Construction Pro... | Plans / Asbuilts 125 70.00 105.00
5/5/2023 Construction Mro... [ Plans 7 Asbuilts 1 70.00 70.00
5/1172023 Construction Pro... | Plans / Asbuilts 3 70.00 210,00
5/12/2023 Consteuction Pro.. | Plans / Asbuilt & 70.00 350.00
Travel Milcage for May [ 40 miles (@ 655 = 26.20] 40 0.655 26.20
;
We appreciate your business! Make all checks payabie to Frentress Engineering, LLC Total $1.251.20
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $1,251.20




f

M@@%‘hy Usage Report

Month Gallons
2023-May 1,957,500
2023-Apr 2,375,200
2023-Mar 1,994,400
2023-Feb 2,580,600
2023-Jan 2,583,220
2022-Dec 3,034,100
2022-Nov _ 3,106,400
2022-0Oct 3,315,500
2022-Sep 3,940,900
2022-Aug 5,669,400
2022-}ul 4,604,700
2022-Jun 3,953,100
wamay 2650 STEgtF R/
2022-Apr 2,264,500
2022-Mar 2,198,500
2022-Feb 2,676,200
2022-]Jan 2,226,300
2021-Dec 2,232,400
2021-Nov 2,622,900
2021-Oct 3,483,200
2021-Sep 3,535,400
2021-Aug 3,268,800
2021-)ul 3,048,700
2021-Jun 2,453,900
2021-May 2,495,700
2021-Apr 2,258,900
2021-Mar 2,461,000
2021-Feb 2,380,700
2021-lan 2,232,900
2020-Dec 2,578,000
2020-Nov 2,727,300
2020-Oct 2,737,900
2020-Sep 4,300,100
2020-Aug 3,673,000
2020-Jul ..4,228,000
2020-Jun 3,101,200
2020-May 2,585,100
2020-Apr 2,149,300
2020-Mar 1,850,000
2020-Feb 2,086,900
2020-lan 2,193,500




11:36 AM
06/26/22
Cash Basis

Frankston Rural Water Corporation

Profit & Loss

January through December 2021

FRANKSTON RURAL WATER CORPORATION
OPERATING BUDGET

2023

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income

Water sales
Late fees

Service charge

Total Income

Expense

Travel Expense
Over/Under
Milage

Payroll Taxes

Repairs & maintenance

Underground Utility Supply

Hickman Electric & Pump, Inc

Bozehoe LLC

Repairs & maintenance - Other

Total Repairs & maintenance
Accounting
Bad debt
Bank charges
Contract Labor
Dues & subscriptions
Lab fees
Neches & Trinity Valley
TCEQ fees
Total Dues & subscriptions
Electricity
Well #8
Bruno Tank
Opelousas Estates
Well #1
Well #3
Electricity - Other
Total Electricity
Engineering
Insurance
Miscellaneous
Office
Penalty
Postage

Salaries

Projected Jan-

Jan - Dec 22 Dec 23 Projected Monthly
0.00

32581400  325814.00 27151
6,850.00 6,800.00 567
40,621.00 40,000.00 3333
373,285.00  372,614.00 31051
0
40.00 629.00 52
0
8,665.00 8,665.00 722
6,978.00 7,000.00 583
0
7,614.00 7,600.00 633
5,400.00 5,400,00 450
300.00 300 25
198,392.00  50,000,00 4167
950.00 1,150.00 96
158.00 0
1,316.00 1,500.00 125
100.00 13,050.00 1088
0
2,931.00 3,300.00 275
2,159.00 2,765.00 230
8,613.00 7,600.00 633
0
10,540.00 10,500.00 875
2,655.00 2,600.00 217
2,284.00 2,200.00 183
6,224.00 6,500.00 542
3,502.00 6,500.00 542
12,428.00 14,000.00 1167
69,993.00 0.00 0
9,544.00 9,450.00 788
955.00 245.00 20
5,010.00 6,200.00 517
6,204.00 517
1,494.00 1,500.00 125
102,927.00  118,000.00 9833

k%

includes $1

Page 1 of 4



11:36 AM
06/26/22
Cash Basis

Frankston Rural Water Corporation

Taxes
Telephone
Truck expense

Water samples

Total Expense

Total
Net Income

Add Capital ltems

Completion of Hwy 175 Proj
New Plant

depreciation

Total

Profit & Loss

January through December 2021
Projected Jan-

2500 $90,000 pa
4666 $560,000 p

Jan - Dec 22 Dec 23 Projected Monthly
301.00 200.00 17
1,950.00 2,500.00 208
8,400.00 8,400.00 700
2,380.00 720.00 60
48420300  304,678.00 25390
0
48420300  304,678.00 25390
-110,918.00 67936 5661
30000
55992
39,769.00 40000 3314
(71,149) -58056 11475

Page 2 of 4



:,;,:g,?z'\" Frankston Rural Water Corporation

Cash Basis Profit & Loss

January through December 2021
FRANKSTON RURAL WATER CORPORATION

OPERATING BUDGET
2023

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income

Water sales
Late fees
Service charge
Total Income
Expense
Travel Expense
Over/Under
Milage
Payroll Taxes
Repairs & maintenance
Underground Utility Supply
Hickman Electric & Pump, Inc
Bozehoe LLC
Repairs & maintenance - Other
Total Repairs & maintenance
Accounting
Bad debt
Bank charges
Contract Labor
Dues & subscriptions
Lab fees
Neches & Trinity Valley
TCEQ fees
Total Dues & subscriptions
Electricity
Well #8
Bruno Tank
Opelousas Estates
Well #1
Well #3
Electricity - Other 000 for operating generators
Total Electricity
Engineering
Insurance
Miscellaneous
Office
Penalty
Postage

Salaries

Page 3 of 4



11:36 AM
06/26/22
Cash Basis

Frankston Rural Water Corporation

January through December 2021

Taxes
Telephone
Truck expense

Water samples

Total Expense

Total

Net Income

Add Capital ltems

Completion of Hwy 175 Proj
New Plant

depreciation

Total

Profit & Loss

yout over 36 months
ayout over 10 years

Page 4 of 4
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